

Assoc. Prof. Ivan Srejovic, MD, PhD

(Kragujevac, Serbia)

Dr. Ivan Srejovic (born 1985), Associate Professor at the Department of Physiology, Faculty of Medical Sciences, University of Kragujevac, Serbia. Dr. Srejovic received his M.D. degree in 2012 from the University of Kragujevac and completed his Ph.D. in 2017 under supervision of Professor Vladimir Jakovljevic. He is member of the Laboratory for Cardiovascular Physiology, lead by Professor Jakovljevic, since 2012.

His major research interest focuses on the studying of the roles of free radicals in various pathophysiological conditions of cardiovascular system, N-methyl-D-aspartate receptors in cardiovascular physiology, heart conditioning phenomena. To date, he was the author and co-author of more than 70 original papers published in journals indexed in Science Citation Index list. Dr. Srejovic participates in several scientific projects financed by Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Serbia and Faculty of Medical Sciences University of Kragujevac.

He took part in the organization, as member of organizing committee, of several international congresses and symposia organized by Serbian Physiological Society under the auspices of the International Academy of Cardiovascular Sciences, such as 3rd Congress of Physiological Sciences of Serbia with International Participation held in Belgrade (Serbia) in 2014, 2nd European Section Meeting of the International Academy of Cardiovascular Sciences held in Belgrade (Serbia) in 2015, 4th Congress of Physiological Sciences of Serbia with International Participation held in Nis (Serbia) in 2018, 6th Meeting of European Section and 7th Meeting of North American Section of the International Academy of Cardiovascular Sciences hences in 2019. The Executive Board of the International Academy of Cardiovascular Sciences honored him with the Distinguished Service Award in Cardiovascular Science, Medicine and Surgery.

Dr. Srejovic serves as member of the editorial staff of the Experimental and Applied Biomedical Research (former Serbian Journal of Experimental and Clinical Research), published by the Faculty of Medical Sciences University of Kragujevac. He is member of the Serbian Physiological Society and Serbian Medical Society from 2012.

th European Section Meeting of the International Academy of Cardiovascular Sciences

October 4 - 7, 2023 TIMISOARA, ROMANIA